

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji - 787057, Assam

Ref. No.

Minutes of the IQAC Meeting held on 21st February, 2020 Academic Session: 2019-20

The meeting of the IQAC held on 21st February, 2020 was presided by the Principal of Dhemaji College. The objective of the meeting was offered by the Coordinator of the IQAC.

Resolution of the meeting:

- 1. In the meeting the Coordinator of the IQAC raised the issue of online Teaching-Learning process and E-resources provided by the College, especially in the existing situation of COVID-19 Pandemic and laid importance and up gradation of these services of the College. The Principal of the College and other members also supported the issue and discuss in detailed. After a thorough discussion the meeting decided to initiate the process of providing learning materials to the students through a provision in the website named as 'e-ADHAYAN'. In this regard the Computer Science and Application Department is entrusted to develop the provision as soon as possible.
- 2. The meeting finalized the AAA and SWOC analysis for the session 2019-20 and decided to develop a report in this regard. Moreover, the meeting decided to initiate the follow up action on the basis of this analysis.
- 3. The meeting expressed satisfaction for the new construction of Laboratory building, Zoology Department and Computer Science/E-campus Department building under the RUSA Grant and hoped for providing better infrastructure facilities through these.
- 4. The meeting also expressed satisfaction for development of infrastructure facilities in the field of Academic and Co-curricular under the RUSA Grant. Moreover, the meeting expressed satisfaction for the development of Library services under the RUSA Grant. The meeting laid importance for better utilization of development of infrastructure facilities in the fields of Academic and Co-curricular by all the stakeholders of the College.

At last, the meeting was ended with a speech from the Chairperson and vote of thanks from the Coordinator.

(Dr. Dipak Kr. Neog) Principal/Chairperson Dhemaji College, Dhemaji

Al mounta.

(Diganta Hazarika) Coordinator, IQAC Dhemaji College, Dhemaji